Part Information

Truck/Vehicle Scales

760DC DigiTOL Conversion Scale

760DC - 22.5t (50K) and 45t (100K) DigiTOL POWERCELL Conversion

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 E14002500A Load Cell, 0760, 22.5t, 50k, NIST, CMOS varies
1 G14002900A Load Cell, 0760, 45t, 100k, NIST, CMOS varies
2 TA200835 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
4 TA200830 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
5 TA200833-1 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 11 Gauge (1/8") varies
5 TA200833-2 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 16 Gauge (1/16") varies
5 TA200833-3 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 7 Gauge (3/16") varies
6 Mz0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", S§S varies
7 TA201541 Receiver Plate, Upper, 45t (100k) varies
8 TB200836-1 Receiver Plate, Lower varies
9  TA000088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
10 MzZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
11 MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
12 TA000110-030 Cable, Interconnect, SS Braid, 30’ varies
13 TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
Ref. TN203217 Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell varies
Ref. TA200831 Locating Tool, 22.5t (50k)/ 45t (100k) Powercell/ MTX varies
Ref. TN203056 Compound, Dielectric Connector varies
Ref. TB202627 Connector Cleaner varies
-- A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-1



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

760DC DigiTOL Conversion Scale

Part Information

N ) 7 2
|\9/‘>— jg, = 13)
N -

-
&,
TN
[0 —
N/ ~ -
JEN 0
U~ )
TN N
(12— 0)
S~ —
TN N
U= )
—
(10) 7)
N o
/.—.\ 7“’\
(5 —
\S/‘ _ /"
N N
(2 — )
‘\g/ ],l.l/
N
(71—
/
N
N
&
N
(8 )—

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 E14002500A Load Cell, 0760, 22.5t, 50k, NIST, CMOS varies
2 TA200835 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
4 TA200830 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
5 TA200833-1 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 11 Gauge (1/8") varies
5 TA200833-2 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 16 Gauge (1/16") varies
5 TA200833-3 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 7 Gauge (3/16") varies
6 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
7 TA203484 Receiver Plate, Upper, 760DC "S" varies
8 TB200836-1 Receiver Plate, Lower varies
9 MZ0901010362 Bolt, Hex Head, GRS, 3/4 - 10 x 3.5" varies
10 MZ0901020056 Nut, Hex, 3/4-10, GRC varies
11 MZ0901030072 Washer, Flat, 3/4" varies
12 TA203483 Lateral Beam varies
13 TN203570 Shim, Lateral Beam varies
14 TA000088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
15 TA000110-030 Cable, Inferconnect, SS Braid, 30' varies
16  TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
16a  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies
17 MZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
18 MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
N.S TN203217 Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell varies
N.S TA200831 Locating Tool, 22.5t (50k)/ 45t (100k) Powercell/ MTX varies
N.S TN203056 Compound, Dielectric Connector varies
N.S TB202627 Connector Cleaner varies

TR-2

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Part Information

1

N

SN

hY

N YN

N

I ?.f/.' \

™

N

~
N/

|I/
AN

S

N

/

f—

Lo

SN N

N

.

Truck/Vehicle Scales

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 E14002500A Load Cell, 0760, 22.5t, 50k, NIST, CMOS varies
2 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
4 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
5 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
5 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
5 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
6 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
7 TA201948 Receiver Plate, Lower, 22.5t (50k) varies
8 MZ0901010125 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/8-11 x 3" varies
9 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
10 TA201947 Receiver Plate, Lower, 22.5t (50k) varies
11 MZ0901010252 Bolt, Hex head, 5/8-11 x 2" varies
12 TA0O00088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
13  MZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
14  MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
15 TA000110-030 Cable, Inferconnect, SS Braid, 30' varies
16  TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
16a  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies
N.S TN203217 Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell varies
N.S TA200831 Locating Tool, 22.5t (50k)/ 45t (100k) Powercell/ MTX varies
N.S TN203056 Compound, Dielectric Connector varies
N.S TB202627 Connector Cleaner varies

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-3



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

760DC DigiTOL Conversion Scale

“
- -
P R

Part Information

760DC - 45t (100K) DigiTOL POWERCELL CapCheck Conversion

| | 0w
N

e
|
|
|

|
|

o /
T/ A
\
\

SN N
[

=11~ )

AN

NN TN N ,/"'\I N N

]

RN

|

V() [ w

(@]

NN

g
A\

TR-4

Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 G14002900A Load Cell, 0760, 45t, 100k, NIST, CMOS varies
2 TA205945 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
4 TA205337 Receiver, Lower varies
5 TA200833-1 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 11 Gauge (1/8") varies
5 TA200833-2 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 16 Gauge (1/16") varies
5 TA200833-3 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 7 Gauge (3/16") varies
6 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
7 TA201946-10 Receiver Plate, Upper, 45t 100k varies
8 Mz0901010362 Bolt, Hex Head, GRS, 3/4 - 10 x 3.5" varies
9 MZ0901030052 Washer, Plain, 3/4" ID varies
10 TA302834 Receiver Plate, Lower, 45t, 100k varies
11 MzZ0901010359 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/4 - 10 x 5" varies
12 TA000088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
13 MZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
14 MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
15 TA000110-030 Cable, Inferconnect, SS Braid, 30' varies
16  TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
16A  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies
N.S TN203217 Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell varies
N.S TA200831 Locating Tool, 22.5t (50k)/ 45t (100k) Powercell/ MTX varies
N.S TN203056 Compound, Dielectric Connector varies
N.S TB202627 Connector Cleaner varies

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Part Information

760DC - 100t (200K) DigiTOL POWERCELL Conversion

Truck/Vehicle Scales

760DC DigiTOL Conversion Scale

Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 D14713000A Load Cell, CMOS, 100t, 200k, NIST varies
2 TA202992 Receiver, Upper, 200K varies
3 MZ0909000058 O-ring varies
4 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
5 TA202991 Receiver, Lower, 200K varies
6 TA203069-1 Shim, Receiver,200K, 0.06 inch varies
6 TA203069-2 Shim, Receiver,200K, 0.12inch varies
6 TA203069-3 Shim, Receiver,200K, 0.19 inch varies
7  MZ0904000070 Roll Pin, 1/2" diameter x 1.25" varies
8 TB203070-10 Receiver Plate, 200K varies
9  TA000088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
10 MZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
11 MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
12 TA000110-030 Cable, Inferconnect, SS Braid, 30' varies
13 TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
13A  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies
N.S TN203217 Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell varies
N.S TA200831 Locating Tool, 22.5t (50k)/ 45t (100k) Powercell/ MTX varies
N.S TN203056 Compound, Dielectric Connector varies
N.S TB202627 Connector Cleaner varies

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-5



Truck/Vehicle Scales

7431 TRUCKMASTER®

Part Information

7431 TRUCKMASTER®

Part

Ref. Number Description

1 TA203619 Base Plate

2 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg.
3 Mz0901030111 Washer, 3/4" (for analog scales)

4 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS

5 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex

6 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL

7 71201709 Load Cell, Can, Analog, 0782, 30mt, 13m cable
8 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ 0-Ring

9 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge
9 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge
9 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge
10 TA203669 Side bumper bracket assembly

11 Mz0901010506 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.75"
12 Mz0901020066 Nut, 5/8-11

13 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8"

14 TA201606 Bolt, End bumper, 1.5 - 6 x 9" GR8
15 Mz0901020064 Nut, Hex, 1.5 - 6

16 MZ0901050006 TieRod, 1.25-7x 2'

17 MZ0901030015 Washer, Plain, 1.25"

18 MZz0901020068 Nut, 1.25-7

19 TA200801-1 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/4"

19 TA200801-2 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/8"

19 TA200801-3 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/16"

20 Mz0901010239 Screw, 10-32 x 3/4"

N.S TA200357-1 Shim, Slotted, SS, 11 gauge

N.S TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge

N.S TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge

N.S Mz0901010505 Bolt, 1-8 x 3" (for cross beams)
N.S Mz0901020073 Nut, Hex, 1-8, CS

N.S Mz0901030109 Washer, F436, 1"

N.S TA201886-2 Conduit, Lateral

N.S TN203217 Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell
N.S TN203056 Compound, Dielectric Connector
N.S TB100743-7P J-Box, Analog, 7-hole w/plugs

N.S 14019800A Analog PCB

TB100748 Surge Protection Box (LPO)
14019900A PCB, Surge Protection, (LPO)

TR-6

Part Quick Reference Guide

www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7460 TRUCKMATE®

7460 Load Cell, Gap cover, hardware.

%ﬂ\ i
yd /\(: Multi-Platform Connection Assembly

Part Quick Reference Guide
©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc. www.mt.com/mipariner aftermarketparis@mt.com TR-7



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7460 TRUCKMATE®

Part Information

7460 TRUCKMATE® - Load Cell Assembly, Bumpers, and Gap Covers

Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 T204592-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, No Bumper varies
2 T204593-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, Left Bumper 2
N.S T204594-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, Right Bumper 2
3 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
4 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", S§S varies
5 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
6 71201709 Load Cell, Can, Analog, 0782, 30mt, 13m cable varies
7 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
8 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
8 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
8 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
9 TA200865-1 Coupler Pin, Round (7562B) 1
9 TA200865-2 Coupler Pin, Octagonal (7562B) 1
10 TA200864-1 Shim, Coupler, 0.125" (7562B) varies
10 TA200864-2 Shim, Coupler, 0.062" (7562B) varies
11 MZ0901030019 Washer, Plain, SS, 3/8" 2
12 MZ0901010030 Screw, Hex head cap, 3/8-16 x 3/4", SS 2
13 MZ0901010375 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.25" 4
14 TA200357-1 Shim, Slotted, SS, 11 gauge varies
14 TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge varies
14 TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge varies
15 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
16 TN202012 Bolt, Hex head, 5/8-11 x 2.5" 4
17 TA200887 End Bumper Assembly 2
18 TA200856-1 Shim, End Bumper, 03 gauge (1/4") varies
18 TA200856-2 Shim, End Bumper, 11 gauge (1/8") varies
18 TA200856-3 Shim, End Bumper, 16 gauge (1/16") varies
19  TB202312-2G Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, MID, 100-3/16" (11" Wide Scale) varies
20  TA202072-2G Side Cover, 7560CD, MID, 15.75" (10, 11', 12" Wide Scale) 2
21 TB202312-1G Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, END, 110-3/16" (11' Wide Scale) varies
22 TA202072-1G6 Side Cover, 7560CD, END, 10.75" (10", 11, 12" Wide Scale) 2
23 TN800653 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 2.50", CS 2
24 MZ0901030098 Washer, Plain, 1/2" 6
25 TN202310 Insert, Gap Cover, 1.75" Diameter x 1.75" 2
26 MZ0901010512 Bolt, 1/2 - 13 x 1.5" 2
N.S TB100743-7P J-Box, Analog, 7-hole w/plugs
N.S 14019800A Analog PCB

7460 TRUCKMATE® - Mulfiple-Platform Connection Assembly

TR-8

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

083042020 Multi-Axle Repair KOP (Single KOP) --

083041020 Multi-Axle Repair KOP (Set of 4) --
1 MZ0901040009 Rod End, 3/4-16, RH 1
2 MZ0901020038 Nut, 3/4-16 1
3 TA200502 Coupling Block 1
4 MZ0901040010 Rod End Bearing, 3/4 - 16, LH 1
5 MZ0901020069 Nut, Jam, 3/4-16, LH 1
6 MZ0901010398 Bolt, Shoulder 2
7 MZ1606000001 Bushing, Drill, (L-64-8) 1"0OD x 314ID x 1/2" 4
7 MZ1606000002 Bushing, Drill, (L-64-12) 1"0OD x 314ID x 3/4" 4
7 MZ1606000004 Bushing, Drill, (L-88-12) 1.375"0D x 1"ID x 3/4" 4
8 Mz0901020014 Nut, Jam 4

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales

Part Information

7461 TRUCKMATE® - Load Cell Assembly

7461 TRUCKMATE®

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
1 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
1 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
2 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 71201709 Load Cell, Can, Analog, 0782, 30mt, 13m cable varies
4 E14002500A Load Cell, 0760, 22.5t, 50k, NIST, CMOS varies
5 71209199 Gasket, Analog Load Cell varies
5 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
6 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
7  MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", S§S varies
8 TA204814 Baseplate, Middle varies
9 TB204919 Baseplate, End (for analog scales) varies
9 TB205948 Baseplate, End (for DigiTOL scales) varies

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-9



Truck/Vehicle Scales

7461 TRUCKMATE®

1/4" Moximum —
End Bumper Gap

]

X
%

(1171 [ 1]

End Wall j

1/8" Maximum ~ —==—
Side Bumper Gap
End View Side View
Part Information
7461 TRUCKMATE® - End of Scale Assembly
Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
2 TN201244 Clamp Bar, 3/4" varies
3 MZ0901010506 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.75" varies
4 TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge varies
4 TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge varies
5 MZzZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
6 MZ0901020066 Nut, 5/8-11 varies
7 MZ0901010080 Bolt, 1/2-13 x 2" varies
8 Mz0901030144 Washer, Nylon, M25 varies
9 TA204849-1 Shim, End Bumper, 5/8" varies
9 TA204849-2 Shim, End Bumper, .25" varies
9 TA204849-3 Shim, End Bumper, .125" varies
9 TA204849-4 Shim, End Bumper, .062" varies
10 RA204812 Plate, End Reciever varies
Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-10 www.mt.com/mtpartner aftermarketparts@mt.com ©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales

7461 TRUCKMATE®

i

End View

Part Information

7461 TRUCKMATE®

Side View

- Module Connection Assembly

Part

Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 TA204910 Side Shield (for analog scales) varies
2 MZ0901030111 Washer, 3/4" (for analog scales) varies
3 RA204813 Coupler, Receiver Plate varies
4 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
4 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
4 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
5 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
6 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
7 MZ0901010534 Bolt, 3/4-10 x 2" varies
8 MZz0901030090 Washer , 3/4" varies

N.S  TA204861-1 Shim, Coupler, .125"

N.S  TA204861-2 Shim, Coupler, .062"

N.S TA204852 Locating Tool, Analog Load Cell

N.S Mz0602000178 Loctite #262, Threadlocker

N.S TN203056 Compound, Dielectric Connector

N.S TN203217 Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell

N.S TB100743 J-Box, Analog

N.S 14019800A Analog PCB

N.S TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged

N.S  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing

7461 TRUCKMATE® - Base Plates

T205900-0300
T205900-0600
T205898-0300
T205898-0600
T205907-0300
T205907-0600
T205890-0300
T205890-0600

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Base Plate, 3" Riser, Analog, End
Base Plate, 6" Riser, Analog, End

Base Plate, 3" Riser, Analog, Middle
Base Plate, 6" Riser, Analog, Middle

Base Plate, 3" Riser, DigiTOL, End
Base Plate, 6" Riser, DigiTOL, End

Base Plate, 3" Riser, DigiTOL, Middle
Base Plate, 6" Riser, DigiTOL, Middle

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

varies
varies
varies
varies
varies
varies
varies
varies

TR-11



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7531 TRUCKMASTER®

Part Information

7531 TRUCKMASTER®

ol i Sl -

._JI

l'l_.-h—.,q— g i
’ P 4

{r-{:

T
-

(il

,
%,

AaeK

*igg

Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 TA203619 Base Plate varies
2 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
3  Mz0901030111 Washer, 3/4" (for analog scales) varies
4  MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
5 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
6 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
7 E14002500A Load Cell, 0760, 22.5t, 50k, NIST, CMOS varies
8 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
9 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
9 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
9 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
10 TA203669 Side bumper bracket assembly varies
11 MZ0901010506 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.75" varies
12 Mz0901020066 Nut, 5/8-11 varies
13 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
NS TA200357-1 Shim, Slofted, SS, 11 gauge varies
NS TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge varies
NS TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge varies
14 TA201606 Bolt, End bumper, 1.5 - 6 x 9" GR8 varies
15 MzZ0901020064 Nut, Hex, 1.5 - 6 varies
16 MZ0901050006 TieRod, 1.25 -7 x 2' varies
17 MZ0901030015 Washer, Plain, 1.25" varies
18 MZz0901020068 Nut, 1.25-7 varies
19 TA200801-1 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/4" varies
19 TA200801-2 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/8" varies
19 TA200801-3 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/16" varies
20 MZ0901010239  Screw, 10-32 x 3/4" varies
21 TN206974 Bumper block (new style, thru-hole) varies
NS Mz0901010505 Bolt, 1-8 x 3" (for cross beams) varies
NS Mz0901020062 Nut, Hex, 5/16 - 18, SS varies
NS Mz0901030109 Washer, F436, 1" varies
NS TN203217 Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell --
NS TN203056 Compound, Dielectric Connector --
NS TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged --
NS A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing --
Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-12 www.mt.com/mtpartner aftermarketparts@mt.com ©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

A
o - Rt
. . -
N nl T e
L e R e S
- -~ iath == T
Rt - TR o
s e - . -
AP g o e T
e T BT i T
-~ - r‘-[:'l'_}'--m B R R = H_"'- Nl e -
! - “ '
- - = oh -"‘h;'--. it e fpedine
-~ - ""-.‘::. LA . —
: -

—
—

7541 Coupler Side Shim

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-13



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7541 TRUCKMASTER®

Part Information

7541 TRUCKMASTER®

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 TB200797 Base Plate (w/ MZ0904000063, 1/2" roll pins) varies
2 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
3 TN201244 Clamp Bar, 3/4" 3
4 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
5 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
6 E14002500A Load Cell, 0760, 22.5t, 50k, NIST, CMOS varies
7 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
8 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
8 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
8 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
9 TA205049 Bracket. Side Bumper 4
10 TA200923 Bolt, Side bumper, 1.25 - 7 x 10" 4
11 MZ0901020068 Nut, 1.25-7 2
12 TA201606 Bolt, End bumper, 1.5 - 6 x 9" GR8 4
13 MZ0901020064 Nut, Hex, 1.5 -6 2
14  MZ0901050006 Tie Rod, 1.25 -7 x 2' varies
15 MZ0901030015 Washer, Plain, 1.25" 2
16 MZ0901020068 Nut, 1.25-7 4
17 TA200801-1 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/4" varies
17 TA200801-2 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/8" varies
17 TA200801-3 Shim, Coupler Side, 1/16" varies
18 MZ0901010239 Screw, 10-32 x 3/4" 2
N.S MNA00100600 Angle Iron, 1/4" x 2" x 2" x 6" varies
N.S TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged
N.S  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing
Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-14 www.mt.com/mtpartner aftermarketparts@mt.com ©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales

7541 TRUCKMASTER®

Center Coupler (Top View)

Part Information

[ 3}
NS

Clevis (ANSI
L-88-16)

Side Coupler (Side View)

7541 TRUCKMASTER® - Multiple-Platform Connection Assembly - 1" (After 2000 including State Scales)

Part
Ref. Number Description
1 TN204416 Rod-End, Male, Multi-Axle
2 MZ0901020110 Nut, Jam, 1-14, ZN
3 TN204417 Rod-End, Female, Multi-Axle
4 TN309150 Coupler Cover, Center
5 TN309149 Coupler Cover, Side
6 TN204418 Pin, Clevis, 1" Diameter
7  MZ0904000079 Cotter Pin

7541 TRUCKMASTER® - Multiple-Platform Connection Assembly - 3/4" (Prior fo 2000 including State Scales)

TN303344
TN200502
R00458050

Mz0901040010
Mz0901020069
Mz0901020038
Mz0901040009
Mz0901010390
Mz0901030090
MZ1405000134

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Multi Axle Rod end Assembly, KOP
Coupling Block

Nut, Heavy Hex Jam, 3/4 - 10

Rod End Bearing, 3/4 - 16, LH

Nut, Jam, 3/4-16, LH

Nut, 3/4-16

Rod End, 3/4-16, RH

Bolt (3/4" x 7")

Washer , 3/4"

Bushing, Drill, (L-64-48) 3/4"ID x 1" OD

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-15



Truck/Vehicle Scales

7560CD/ 7560SD TRUCKMATE ®

’
i/
Ay
N\
) (7 N
[ Tk
VAN A Ay
el Iy
N {
@:ﬁ YEL\ N
) y .
— “\.
] \4 N\ .“
\

PP

7\
\\éi"r AR
N

N

Nﬁ-

NN
Ol)ex

Part Information

7560 TRUCKMATE® - Load Cell Assembly, Bumpers, and Gap Covers

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 TA200937-2 Base Plate, No Bumper varies
2 TA200937-3 Base Plate, Left Bumper 2
2 TA200937-4 Base Plate, Right Bumper 2
2 TB200930 Dual-Cell Base Plate (for multiple-platform scale) varies
3 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
4  MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
5 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
6 TN203173 Gasket for POWERCELL varies
N.S TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
7 E14002500A Load Cell, 0760, 22.5t, 50k, NIST, CMOS varies
7 A15476400A Load Cell, MTX, 25t, 55k CMOS varies
8 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
9 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
9 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
9 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
10 TA200865-2 Coupler Pin, Octagonal (7562B) 1
10 TA200865-1 Coupler Pin, Round (7562B) 1
11 MZ0901030019 Washer, Plain, SS, 3/8" 2
12 Mz0901010030 Screw, Hex head cap, 3/8-16 x 3/4", SS 2
13  MZz0901010375 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.25" 4
14 TA200357-1 Shim, Slotted, SS, 11 gauge varies
14 TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge varies
14 TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge varies
15 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
16 TN202012 Bolt, Hex head, 5/8-11 x 2.5" 4
17 TA200887 End Bumper Assembly 2
18 TA200856-1 Shim, End Bumper, 03 gauge (1/4") varies
18 TA200856-2 Shim, End Bumper, 11 gauge (1/8") varies
18 TA200856-3 Shim, End Bumper, 16 gauge (1/16") varies

Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-16 www.mt.com/mtpartner aftermarketparts@mt.com ©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7560CD / 7560SD TRUCKMATE ®

Part Information

7560 TRUCKMATE® - Load Cell Assembly, Bumpers, and Gap Covers

Part

Ref. Number Description Qty.
19  TB202312-2G6 Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, MID, 100-3/16" (11' Wide Scale) varies
19  TB202312-4G Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, MID, 88-3/16" (10' Wide Scale) varies
19  TB202312-66G Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, MID, 86-3/16" (9'10" Wide Scale) varies
19  TB202312-86G Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, MID, 112-3/16" (12" Wide Scale) varies
19  TB202313-2G Gap Cover, Center, 7560SD, MID, 100-3/16" (11' Wide Scale) varies
19  TB202313-4G Gap Cover, Center, 7560SD, MID, 86-3/16", (9'10" Wide Scale) varies
20 TA202072-26G Side Cover, 7560CD, MID, 15.75" (10", 11', 12' Wide Scale) varies
20 TA307843-4G Side Cover, 7560CD, MID, 14.75" (9'-10" Wide Scale only) varies
20 TA201427-26G Side Cover, 7560SD, MID, 15.75" varies
21 TB202312-16 Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, END, 110-3/16" (11' Wide Scale) varies
21 TB202312-3G Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, END, 98-3/16" (10" Wide Scale) varies
21  TB202312-5G Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, END, 96-3/16" (9'10" Wide Scale) varies
21 TB202312-7G Gap Cover, Center, 7560CD, END, 122-3/16" (12" Wide Scale) varies
21 TB202313-16 Gap Cover, Center, 7560SD, END, 110-3/16" (11" Wide Scale) varies
21 TB202313-3G Gap Cover, Center, 7560SD, END, 96-3/16", (9'10" Wide Scale) varies
22 TA202072-16G Side Cover, 7560CD, END, 10.75" (10", 11, 12" Wide Scale) varies
22 TA307843-3G Side Cover, 7560CD, END, 9.75" (9'-10" Wide Scale only) varies
22 TA201427-16 Side Cover, 7560SD, END, 10.75", Left varies
22  TA201427-3G Side Cover, 7560SD, END, 10.75", Right varies
23 TN800653 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 2.50", CS 2
24 MZ0901030098 Washer, Plain, 1/2" 6
25 TN202310 Insert, Gap Cover, 1.75" Diameter x 1.75" 2
26 MZ0901010512 Bolt, 1/2 - 13 x 1.5" 2
27 TA200864-1 Shim, Coupler, 0.125" (7562B) varies
27 TA200864-2 Shim, Coupler, 0.062" (7562B) varies

7560 TRUCKMATE® - Optional Baseplates - Riser/ Service

T204592-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, No Bumper

T204593-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, Left Bumper

T204594-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, Right Bumper

T204592-0300 Base Plate, 3" Riser, No Bumper

T204593-0300 Base Plate, 3" Riser, Left Bumper

T204594-0300 Base Plate, 3" Riser, Right Bumper

T204592-0600 Base Plate, 6" Riser, No Bumper

T204593-0600 Base Plate, 6" Riser, Left Bumper

T204594-0600 Base Plate, 6" Riser, Right Bumper
TB302942-2 Base Plate, Service, Offset Mounting holes, No Bumper
TB302942-3 Base Plate, Service, Offset Mounting holes, Left Bumper
TB302942-4 Base Plate, Service, Offset Mounting holes, Right Bumper

Part Quick Reference Guide
©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc. www.mt.com/mipariner aftermarketparis@mt.com TR-17



Truck/Vehicle Scales

7560CD TRUCKMATE®

Part Information

7560 TRUCKMATE® - Multi-Platform Connectfion Assembly

Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.

083042020 Multi-Axle Repair KOP (Single KOP)

083041020 Multi-Axle Repair KOP (Set of 4)
1 MZ0901040009 Rod End, 3/4-16, RH 1
2 MZ0901020038 Nut, 3/4-16 1
3 TA200502 Coupling Block 1
4 MZ0901040010 Rod End Bearing, 3/4 - 16, LH 1
5 MZ0901020069 Nut, Jam, 3/4-16, LH 1
6 MZ0901010398 Bolt, Shoulder 2
7 MZ1606000001 Bushing, Drill, (L-64-8) 1"0D x 314ID x 1/2" 4
7 MZ1606000002 Bushing, Drill, (L-64-12) 1"0OD x 314ID x 3/4" 4
7 MZ1606000004 Bushing, Drill, (L-88-12) 1.375"0D x 1"ID x 3/4" 4
8 MZ0901020017 Nut, Hex, 3/4 - 10 4

TR-18

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Part Information
7562 TRUCKMATE®

Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7562 TRUCKMATE®

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 TA200937-2 Base Plate, No Bumper varies
2 TA200937-3 Base Plate, Left Bumper 2
NS  TA200937-4 Base Plate, Right Bumper 2
3 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
3 TN309958 Bolt, Anchor, 3/4 - 10 x 8" varies
4 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
5 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
6 TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
7 A15475900A Load Cell, MTX, 45t, 100k CMOS varies
8 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
9 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
9 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
9 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
10 TA205313 Coupler Pin, Round, (7562C / VTC210) 1
10 TA205314 Coupler Pin, Octagonal (7562C / VTC210) 1
10 TA200865-1 Coupler Pin, Round (7562B) 1
10 TA200865-2 Coupler Pin, Octagonal (7562B) 1
11 TN202990-1 Shim, Coupler, 11 Gauge (7562C / VTC210) varies
11 TN202990-2 Shim, Coupler, 16 Gauge (7562C / VTC210) varies
11 TA200864-1 Shim, Coupler, 0.125" (7562B) varies
11 TA200864-2 Shim, Coupler, 0.062" (7562B) varies

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-19



Truck/Vehicle Scales

7562 TRUCKMATE®

Part Information

7562 TRUCKMATE®

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
12 MZ0901010637 Screw, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 2" 2
13 MZ0901030098  Washer, Plain, 1/2" 2
14 MZ0901010375 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.25" 4
15 TA200357-1 Shim, Slotted, SS, 11 gauge varies
15 TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge varies
15 TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge varies
16 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
17 TN202012 Bolt, Hex head, 5/8-11 x 2.5" 4
18 TA200887 End Bumper Assembly 2
19 TA200856-1 Shim, End Bumper, 03 gauge (1/4") varies
19 TA200856-2 Shim, End Bumper, 11 gauge (1/8") varies
19 TA200856-3 Shim, End Bumper, 16 gauge (1/16") varies
20 TA205182 Gap Cover, 111t wide (7562C) varies
20 TA308597 Gap Cover, MID, 9' 9.5" Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA308595 Gap Cover, MID, 9' 11" Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA204084 Gap Cover, MID, 10' Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA202173 Gap Cover, MID, 11' Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA309512 Gap Cover, MID, 11' 10" Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA308596 Gap Cover, END, 9' 9.5" Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA308594 Gap Cover, END, 9' 11" Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA204085 Gap Cover, END, 10" Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA202174 Gap Cover, END, 11" Wide Scale (7562B) varies
20 TA309513 Gap Cover, END, 11' 10" Wide Scale (7562B) varies
21 MZ0901010510 Bolt, 1/2 - 13 x 3" 2
22 MZ0901030098  Washer, Plain, 1/2" 2
23 TN205318 Insert, Gap Cover, 7562C, (2.25" diameter) 2
23 TA202399 Insert, Gap Cover, 7562B (prior to 2002) (1.75" diameter) 2
24 TA202172 Side Shield varies
25 TN202152 Plate, Side Shield Clamp varies
26 MzZ0901010609 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.75" varies
26 MZ0901010065 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 3/4" (9'10" wide scales only) varies
TA205922 Debris Guard, Rubber, 7562C - 100' spool --
7562 TRUCKMATE -- Obsolete Side Shield Hardware
Mz0901010065 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 3/4" (9'10" wide scales only) 2
MZ0901020001 Nut, Hex, 1/4-20 2
Mz0901020102 Nut, Hex, Nylon Insert, 1/4-20, SS 2

TR-20

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7562 TRUCKMATE®

Part Information
7562C TRUCKMATE® - Multiple Platform Connection Assembly

Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 MZ0904000079 Cofter Pin 2
2 MZ0904000087 Pin, Clevis 2
3  MZ0901040022 Rod End Bearing, Male 1
4  MZ0901040023 Rod End Bearing, Female 1
5 MZ0901020110 Nut, Jam, 1-14, ZN 1
TB200930-2 Dual-Cell Base Plate --
7562B TRUCKMATE® - Multi-Platform Connection Assembly
083042020 Multi-Axle Repair KOP (Single KOP)
083041020 Multi-Axle Repair KOP (Set of 4)

Mz0901040009 Rod End, 3/4-16, RH 1
Mz0901020038 Nut, 3/4-16 1
TA200502 Coupling Block 1
Mz0901040010 Rod End Bearing, 3/4 - 16, LH 1
Mz0901020069 Nut, Jam, 3/4-16, LH 1
Mz0901010398 Bolt, Shoulder 2
MZ1606000001 Bushing, Drill, (L-64-8) 1"0D x 314ID x 1/2" 4
MZ1606000002 Bushing, Drill, (L-64-12) 1"OD x 314ID x 3/4" 4
MZ1606000004 Bushing, Drill, (L-88-12) 1.375"0D x 1"ID x 3/4" 4
Mz0901020017 Nut, Hex, 3/4 - 10 4

Part Quick Reference Guide
©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc. www.mt.com/mipariner aftermarketparis@mt.com TR-21



Truck/Vehicle Scales

7563 TRUCKMATE®

Part Information

7563 TRUCKMATE®
Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 TB203076-2 Base Plate, No Bumer varies
2 TB203076-3 Base Plate, Left Bumper 2
2 TB203076-4 Base Plate, Right Bumper 2
3 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
4 TN202993-2 Shim, Receiver, Lower, 11 gauge varies
4 TN202993-3 Shim, Receiver, Lower, 16 gauge varies
5 TA202695 Receiver, Lower varies
6 TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
7 A15475900A Load Cell, MTX, 451, 100k CMOS varies
8 TA205945 Receiver, Upper w/ 0-Ring varies
9 TA200833-1 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 11 Gauge (1/8") varies
9 TA200833-2 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 16 Gauge (1/16") varies
9 TA200833-3 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 7 Gauge (3/16") varies
10 TA202743-1 Pin, Coupling, Round 1
10 TA202743-2 Pin, Coupling, Octagonal 1
11 MzZ0901030098 Washer, Plain, 1/2" 2
12 TN800649 Bolt, 1/2-13 x 2", SS 2
13  Mz0901010375 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.25" 4
14 TA200357-1 Shim, Slotted, SS, 11 gauge varies
14 TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge varies
14 TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge varies
15 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
16 TN202012 Bolt, Hex head, 5/8-11 x 2.5" 4

TR-22

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7563 TRUCKMATE®
Part Information
Part

Ref. Number Description Qty.
17 TA200887 End Bumper Assembly 2
18 TA200856-1 Shim, End Bumper, 03 gauge (1/4") varies
18 TA200856-2 Shim, End Bumper, 11 gauge (1/8") varies
18 TA200856-3 Shim, End Bumper, 16 gauge (1/16") varies
19 TA202689 Gap Cover, Center, MID, 10" Wide Scale, 7563 varies
19 TA305996 Gap Cover, Center, MID, 9'-9.5" Wide Scale, 7563 varies
19 TA306545 Gap Cover, Center, MID, 9'-11" Wide Scale, 7563 varies
20 TA202690 Gap Cover, Center, END, 10" Wide Scale. 7563 varies
20 TA305997 Gap Cover, Center, END, 9'-9.5" Wide Scale, 7563 varies
20 TA306546 Gap Cover, Center, END, 9'-11" Wide Scale, 7563 varies
21 MZ0901010362 Bolt, Hex Head, GRS, 3/4 - 10 x 3.5" 4
22 MZ0901030096 Washer (per section), 3/4" 4
23 TN202699 Insert, Gap Cover, 2.25" Diameter 4
24 TA202688 Side Cover 2
25 MZ0901010030 Screw, Hex head cap, 3/8-16 x 3/4", SS 2
26 MZ0901030019  Washer, Plain, SS, 3/8" 2
27 TN202990-2 Shim, Coupler, 16 Gauge (7562C / VTC210) varies

Part Quick Reference Guide
©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc. www.mt.com/mipariner aftermarketparis@mt.com TR-23



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7566 TRUCKMATE®

Part Information

www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

7566 TRUCKMATE® - Load Cell Assembly
Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 TA200833-1 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 11 Gauge (1/8") varies
1 TA200833-2 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 16 Gauge (1/16") varies
1 TA200833-3 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 7 Gauge (3/16") varies
2 TA205945 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 A15475900A Load Cell, MTX, 451, 100k CMOS varies
4 TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
5 TA205337 Receiver, Lower varies
6 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", S§S varies
7 TN203762 Baseplate, Middle varies
8 TA203765 End Base Plate varies
Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-24

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7566 TRUCKMATE®

End Wall —l

' N

n ] r ] @
End View Side View

Part Information _
7566 TRUCKMATE® - End of Scale Assembly

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
2 MZ0901010506 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.75" varies
3  MZ0901020025 Nut, Hex, 5/8-11, SS varies
4 TA200357-1 Shim, Slotted, SS, 11 gauge varies
4 TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge varies
4 TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge varies
5 TA203748 Side Bumper Bracket varies
6 TA203755-2 End Bumper Shim, 11 gauge varies
6 TA203755-3 End Bumper Shim, 16 gauge varies
7 TA203751 End Bumper Assembly varies

Part Quick Reference Guide
©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc. www.mt.com/mipariner aftermarketparis@mt.com TR-25



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

7566 TRUCKMATE®

Part Information

Side View

7566 TRUCKMATE® - Module Connectfion Assembly
Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 MZ0901010507 Screw, 1.25 -7 x 6.5" varies
2 MZ0901030015 Washer, Plain, 1.25" varies
3 MZ0901020048 Nut, Hex, 1.25 - 7, CS varies
4 MZ0901020019 Nut, Jam, 1.25-7 varies
5 TN203743-1 Shim, End Plate, 16 gauge varies
5 TN203743-2 Shim, End Plate, 11 gauge varies
5 TN203743-3 Shim, End Plate, .25 gauge varies
6 TA203759-1 Coupler Shim, .25inch varies
6 TA203759-2 Coupler Shim, 11 gauge varies
7 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
8 TN203761 Washer, Base Plate varies
Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-26 ©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com



Truck/Vehicle Scales

UADT / UATA Unattended Terminal

@
s

\

= _
+
&

©
&
&
9.7"
9.5"

> ¢

=
)

L
=
=
=]

Sl

g

2

o

\

©

&

| &

®

& |

et -2

sl

T

& |
__L_____t____l_

LIS

=3

SN

| g

€9

AL

L

@( f}f @ @ ENCLOSURE BOTTOM

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-27



Truck/Vehicle Scales

UADT / UATA Unattended Terminal

Part Information

UADT Unnattended Terminal

Part
Ref. Number Description

46 90821000A Rear Panel, Aluminum
59 90843100A Bracket, Printer Power Supply
61 90820900A Bracket, Printer Support

65 90799300A Print Server, Ethernet

66 905478006 Cable, Printer, 6'

67 15265700A Power Supply, Proximity Reader, 12V dc
68 90793400A Module, Input, OPTO 22, 180-280 VAC
69 90793100A Module, Output, 12-280 VAC

71 907395030 Circuit Breaker, 3A
74  KT665002EAB M.0.V. 250V

78 15006800A Power Supply, 5VDC @ 1.2A

79 90738500A Connector, 11 Pin, socket (LD200)

80 907383008 Detector, Loop, 2 channel, 220 VAC

N.S 906417006 Cable, Ethernet Patch, 6ft

N.S 90827500A Vent Blocking Assembly

N.S 90800900A Paper, Thermal, 8" diameter x 79.5mm

N.S 90777700A Printer, Thermal, w/ Paper and Power Supply

N.S 90778700A Keyboard, 81 character QWERTY NEMA 4 keyboard

N.S 90892000A LCD, Display, 4-line
N.S 90835100A Lens, Display, 4-line

N.S 15006800A Power Supply, SVDC @ 1.2A
N.S  90406200A Heater, Panel, 200W / 115V

N.S  90823800A Infercom, #LE-DA

N.S 91016200A Keyboard, RetroFit KOP, UADT
N.S 90974600A Pushbutton "Start Weighing Cycle"
N.S 91020200A PCB, Keyboard Encoder

N.S 90787000A Proximity Reader

N.S 909089102 RF Tags, ASCII, AT5102

N.S 09170371000 Fan Kit

TR-28

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

—'—'—'N—'—'—'—'—'—'NN—'—'—'—'—'—'.g

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales

UWT Unattended Terminal

a7
@ Y
k}—--” 4
;.-" \_/.
®
P
(= 1) =\ =y =
(51—~ (53) 13.6°  (50) - ‘ ///
6 i U -
2 o i~ 6264)
9_5" ‘__‘E:_ll J#_\_ e e,
\ &
5 1Y Al 52) — -
I\‘J{ = L
62
‘E"‘x.
8 & | 6
&8
| 68 N
_ -—6%\) . — \5?)\_3)
f,']\,_.rl@' L] @|/—F§\_ W, I
(/1 A oY I e
Ry | -3 = -~ JD |[ _l?_% ;@%’
e G0 e o
= 12 B €9) v !
N~ i :(: - - L
G HEERE
@ e L
=
7 /ol @) | I
(e e / A ./—w? ENCLOSURE BOTTOM
S « V2
oY -
Part Information
UWT Unnattended Terminal
Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
54 90655500A Grounding Terminal 5
55 90653900A Terminal Section, Red 8
60 90871900A Printer, Thermal, UWT (TK41), NO Power Supply 1
61 90820900A Bracket, Printer Support 1
66 906228015 Cable Assembly 1
69 90879300A Power Supply, Open Chassis, 24 VDC (use w/ 90871900A) 1
71 907395060 Circuit Breaker, 6A, DIN rail 1
72 90655300A Jumper, Plugin, Black 1
74 12589000A M.0.V. 135V, resistor 1
NS 085391020 Print Head, UWT, TK41 (90871900A) 2
NS 90827500A Vent Blocking Assembly 2

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide

www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-29



Truck/Vehicle Scales
|

VKR210 Conversion Kit

Part Information

VRK210 - 25t (55K) / 45t (100K) Conversion

[ —

R
£
.

TR-30

Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
1 A15476400A Load Cell, MTX, 25t, 55k CMOS varies
1 A15475900A Load Cell, MTX, 45t, 100k CMOS varies
2 TA205945 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
4 TA205337 Receiver, Lower varies
5 TA200833-1 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 11 Gauge (1/8") varies
5 TA200833-2 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 16 Gauge (1/16") varies
5 TA200833-3 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 7 Gauge (3/16") varies
6 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
7 TA201541 Receiver Plate, Upper, 45t (100k) varies
8 TB200836-1 Receiver Plate, Lower varies
9  TA000088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
10 MZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
11 MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
N.S TA000110-030 Cable, Inferconnect, SS Braid, 30' varies
N.S TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
N.S  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Part Information
VKR210 - 25t (55K) Type “S” Conversion

~
\,]_3/
,-<_| ,/'ﬁ‘\l
AN
o
\J9/
) -H-"“"-—K;\I
N
P ~— T
N 5\%;} L2
(o) : ~_®
NNy ) > S
~ ” ~— N
f\_zjh- [ = I\]_J'/]
I.f';\___ |
N/ _ !T\\--———-
=
I\-m-j-/l
(3) o
/’ —
r/"‘\ &.L‘_’ —
4 ) — —
(_5\/)___ _ rd \)}
=Sk
= —
\\\\ —
\%

Truck/Vehicle Scales

VKR210 Conversion Kit

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 A15476400A Load Cell, MTX, 25t, 55k CMOS varies
2 TA205945 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
4 TA205337 Receiver, Lower varies
5 TA200833-1 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 11 Gauge (1/8") varies
5 TA200833-2 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 16 Gauge (1/16") varies
5 TA200833-3 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 7 Gauge (3/16") varies
6 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
7 TA203484 Receiver Plate, Upper, 760DC "S" varies
8 TB200836-1 Receiver Plate, Lower varies
9 MZ0901010362 Bolt, Hex Head, GRS, 3/4 - 10 x 3.5" varies
10 MZ0901020056 Nut, Hex, 3/4-10, GRC varies
11 MZ0901030072 Washer, Flat, 3/4" varies
12 TA203483 Lateral Beam varies
13 TN203570 Shim, Lateral Beam varies
14 TA000088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
15 MZz0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
16 MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
N.S TA000110-030 Cable, Interconnect, SS Braid, 30’ varies
N.S TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
N.S  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-31



Truck/Vehicle Scales

VKR210 Conversion Kit

=
/;—’/C} \-.\\\
e NN \\“‘x
™ ~ “‘\H‘ — =
I\E_}../l s —--Q;E‘;';\ ~ O //QH_
RN
(8 }— \\ﬁ“ T ~—(7)
T8 O RN \_
N —— L\\ 13)
l\?,/ @ \::\/
N —— = TN
—" =
2 -*|'I S 'J\|I \.]_4/|
——— o — s, ——
II/.l \ — %:::’_‘fff‘ __.__———__l/.l 2\|
N/ | | %% ) N
N M -
(3 —0 =
Ry — '--..k:.
(M
|//4 \]—-___
N

)

b LY

i
y
f J%n‘l .'f.l"%l-a\l.'l Hfl_l
LI L
= N\AW,

m\\
( 5‘\, { (D\'I ( :\1
S NS N

Part Information

VKR210 - 25t (65K) CapCheck Conversion

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 A15476400A Load Cell, MTX, 25t, 55k CMOS varies
2 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
4 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
5 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
5 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
5 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
6 Mz0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
7 TA201948-10 Receiver Plate, Upper. 25t (55K) varies
8 Mz0901010125 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/8-11 x 3" varies
9 MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
10 TA201947 Receiver Plate, Lower, 22.5t (50k) varies
11 MzZ0901010252 Bolt, Hex head, 5/8-11 x 2" varies
12 TA0O00088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
13 MZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
14  MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
N.S TA000110-030 Cable, Interconnect, SS Braid, 30’ varies
N.S TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
N.S  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies

TR-32

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Part Information

Truck/Vehicle Scales

VKR210 Conversion Kit

// = \\\\
TN Q“:\:\(?: '§ \:\;
A O //)\--.H
. T
e AN ~7)
( B/_“‘—-————--____ @;—_ﬂ%\‘a %a?::\ -_\7
N s~ \ g
I/__\\ - e T K\ /N
() — '/ ~ 13 )
>/ _R= . —
— == -
(5 )— B -t N (12)
N (=) —
- | B
. ~ )} /-
\.,___/J \ o _|I k“C'z}’\‘:://’ i
_3_\I \'-Wl:f-'/
( — RN -
S B - Hk'\\\“‘—-——-'%)\ (1 D
N .
_ N/ .

N
\__/

[
|
|

)
0

! RN

/"\'

/
/
/
/
¢
\
\
\

N
(&3] =
—
)
/j‘ III I,'I
/NN
0 ( f.' | | ALl |
\ 0/ (oL
JK__?\
|/:\.'I '/;;L-\\.
o\

VKR210 - 45t (100K) CapCheck Conversion

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 A15475900A Load Cell, MTX, 45t, 100k CMOS varies
2 TA205945 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
3 TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
4 TA205337 Receiver, Lower varies
5 TA200833-1 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 11 Gauge (1/8") varies
5 TA200833-2 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 16 Gauge (1/16") varies
5 TA200833-3 Shim, Receiver, Slotted, 7 Gauge (3/16") varies
6 MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
7 TA201946-10 Receiver Plate, Upper, 45t 100k varies
8 MZ0901010362 Bolt, Hex Head, GRS, 3/4 - 10 x 3.5" varies
9 MZ0901030052 Washer, Plain, 3/4" ID varies
10 TA302834-10 Receiver Plate, Lower, 45t, 100k varies
11 MzZ0901010359 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/4 - 10 x 5" varies
12 TA000088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
13 MZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
14 MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
Ref.  TA0O0O110-030 Cable, Interconnect, SS Braid, 30’ varies
Ref.  TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
N.S  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-33



Truck/Vehicle Scales

VKR210 Conversion Kit

Part Information

VKR210 - 200K Conversion

D
\E/'

N AN
'\._Q/' \\]O/
. TN
"\._3_/' \] ]/
N I
\%../I '\E}/’
i _-\.
NV
TN
"\ﬂ/i_“
N N
\Z/ )
) D
AN / 8
"
'\{_3_./'_

Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 D14713000A Load Cell, CMOS, 100t, 200k, NIST varies
2 TA202992 Receiver, Upper, 200K varies
3 MZ0909000058 0O-ring varies
4 TN203071 Gasket varies
5 TA202991 Receiver, Lower, 200K varies
6 TA203069-1 Shim, Receiver,200K, 0.06 inch varies
6 TA203069-2 Shim, Receiver,200K, 0.12inch varies
6 TA203069-3 Shim, Receiver,200K, 0.19 inch varies
7  MZ0904000070 Roll Pin, 1/2" diameter x 1.25" varies
8 TB203070-10 Receiver Plate, 200K varies
9  TA000088-035 Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35' varies
10 MZ0907000022 Clamp, Cable varies
11 MZ0901010356 Screw, Hex Head, 10 x 32 x .5" varies
12 TA000110-030 Cable, Inferconnect, SS Braid, 30' varies
13 TB100474-7P J-Box, DigiTOL, Bottom Mount, 7-Hole, Plugged varies
N.S  A13635300A PCB, J-Box, Summing varies
Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-34 www.mt.com/mtpartner aftermarketparts@mt.com ©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales

VTC210 TRUCKMATE®

Part Information

VTC210 TRUCKMATE
Part
Ref. Number Description Qty.
1 TA200937-2 Base Plate, No Bumper varies
2 TA200937-3 Base Plate, Left Bumper 2
NS  TA200937-4 Base Plate, Right Bumper 2
3 TN203216 Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg. varies
3 TN309958 Bolt, Anchor, 3/4 - 10 x 8" varies
4  MZ0904000063 Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1.5", SS varies
5 TA200814 Reciever, Lower Hex varies
6 TN203705 Boot, MTX Load Cell varies
7 A15475900A Load Cell, MTX, 45t, 100k CMOS varies
8 TA200764 Receiver, Upper w/ O-Ring varies
9 TA200712-1 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 11 gauge varies
9 TA200712-2 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 16 gauge varies
9 TA200712-3 Shim, Slotted Reciever, 7 gauge varies
10 TA205313 Coupler Pin, Round, (7562C / VTC210) 1
10 TA205314 Coupler Pin, Octagonal (7562C / VTC210) 1
11 TN202990-1 Shim, Coupler, 11 Gauge (7562C / VTC210) varies
11 TN202990-2 Shim, Coupler, 16 Gauge (7562C / VTC210) varies
12 MZ0901010637 Screw, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 2" 2
13  MZ0901030098 Washer, Plain, 1/2" 2
14 MZ0901010375 Bolt, Side Bumper, 5/8-11 x 1.25" 4

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-35



Truck/Vehicle Scales

VTC210 TRUCKMATE®

Part Information

VTC210 TRUCKMATE

Part

Ref. Number Description Qty.
15 TA200357-1 Shim, Slotted, SS, 11 gauge varies
15 TA200357-2 Shim, Slotted, SS, 16 gauge varies
15 TA200357-3 Shim, Slotted, SS, 22 gauge varies
16  MZ0901030062 Washer, 5/8" varies
17 TN202012 Bolt, Hex head, 5/8-11 x 2.5" 4
18 TA200887 End Bumper Assembly 2
19 TA200856-1 Shim, End Bumper, 03 gauge (1/4") varies
19 TA200856-2 Shim, End Bumper, 11 gauge (1/8") varies
19 TA200856-3 Shim, End Bumper, 16 gauge (1/16") varies
20 TA205182 Gap Cover, 111t wide (7562C) varies
21 MZ0901010510 Bolt, 1/2 - 13 x 3" 2
22 MZ0901030098  Washer, Plain, 1/2" 2
23 TN205318 Insert, Gap Cover, 7562C, (2.25" diameter) 2
24 TA206005 Side Shield varies
25 TN202152 Plate, Side Shield Clamp varies
26 MZ0901010609 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.75" varies
26 MZ0901010065 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 3/4" (9'10" wide scales only) varies

VTC210 TRUCKMATE® - Optional Baseplates - Riser/ Service

T204592-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, No Bumper

T204593-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, Left Bumper

T204594-0200 Base Plate, 2" Riser, Right Bumper

T204592-0300 Base Plate, 3" Riser, No Bumper

T204593-0300 Base Plate, 3" Riser, Left Bumper

T204594-0300 Base Plate, 3" Riser, Right Bumper

T204592-0600 Base Plate, 6" Riser, No Bumper

T204593-0600 Base Plate, 6" Riser, Left Bumper

T204594-0600 Base Plate, 6" Riser, Right Bumper
TB302942-2 Base Plate, Service, Offset Mounting holes, No Bumper
TB302942-3 Base Plate, Service, Offset Mounting holes, Left Bumper
TB302942-4 Base Plate, Service, Offset Mounting holes, Right Bumper

Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-36 www.mt.com/mtpartner aftermarketparts@mt.com ©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Truck/Vehicle Scales

VTC210 TRUCKMATE®

- £ fc-'"' ~¥ . .
-~ - i .
- I'—J:‘, "Lﬂ- = V ~
i i Iﬁ-\xh .
kg L ;

Part Information
VKR210 - 200K Conversion

Part

Ref. Number Description
MZ0904000079 Cotter Pin
Mz0904000087 Pin, Clevis
MZ0901040022 Rod End Bearing, Male
Mz0901040023 Rod End Bearing, Female
Mz0901020110 Nut, Jam, 1-14, ZN

TB200930-2 Dual-Cell Base Plate

a s WN =
IR | -

Part Quick Reference Guide
©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc. www.mt.com/mipariner aftermarketparis@mt.com TR-37



Truck/Vehicle Scales

WIM Scale

(74)

i
—~

AN N
* LIFTING EYEBOLT LOCATIONS

— :—/_C_D@ DIRECTION
oF
TRAFFIC 1] @) |

(35)

i
-0
- |

I—.a-

| ! ! d | |

(NOTE:  ONLY (1) FRAME/PLATFORM SHOWN)

\ﬂﬁn 0 o TN,
| ~ .

ASSEMBLY FOR NEW ROADWAY IS SHOWN.

ASSEMBLY FOR EXISTING ROADWAY HAS s L
FLAT PLATES (DASHED LINE) ON FRAME R ockeT e 1o
ENDS INSTEAD OF HOOKS.

0@
T e

] f

/2

i =
A Q0 @)
B-8 0-0

| '%@@@7@7 RoNolc¥ooco
=" M/

] | L

| NN

7k
A
2

c-C

Part Quick Reference Guide
TR-38 www.mt.com/mtpartner aftermarketparts@mt.com ©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



Part Information

WIM Scale

Truck/Vehicle Scales

WIM Scale

Part
Ref. Number Description Qly.
TC202609-1 WIM-Assembly, Staaaereed, New-roadway varies
TC202609-2 WIM-Assembly, Staggereed, Existing-Roadway varies
TC202609-3 WIM-Assembly, Staggereed, New-Roadway, SGL-Platform varies
T7C202609-4 WIM-Assembly, Staggereed, Existing Roadway, SGL-Platform varies
1 09870100A Ground Lug, 14-6 Gauge #10 MTG varies
2 13791300A Load Cell, WIM, 16K varies
3 TN205187-1 Shim, 16 Gauge, SS varies
4  MZ0901010011 Bolt, 1 - 8 x 2.5 GRS HHCS, ZN varies
5 MZ0901010030 Screw, Hex head cap, 3/8-16 x 3/4", SS varies
6 MZ0901010266 Screw, HHSS, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" varies
7 MZ0901010344 Stud, Chem, 3/4-10 x 9-5/8" varies
8 Mz0901010345 Capsule, Chem Stud Resin varies
9 Mz0901010351 Bolt, Hex, 3/4 - 10 x 2.75" varies
10 MZ0901010444 Bolt, HHCS, 1/2-13x 1.5" GR5 varies
11 MZ0901020033 Nut, Hex, 10-32 UNF-28, SS varies
12 Mz0901030016 Washer, Plain, SS, 1/2" varies
13 MZ0901030076 Washer, Lock (per ramp) 3/8" varies
14 MZ0901030064 Washer, Lock, SS, 1/2" varies
15 MZ0901030084 Washer, Disc-Lock, 1" varies
16 MZ0904000060 Roll Pin, 1/4" x 2" varies
17  MZ0905000003 Eyebolt, 3/4-10 varies
18  MZ0909000004 0-ring, Rocker Pin (60Kk) varies
19  TA201360-10 Strut, Flexure varies
20 TA301735-1 Flexure Clamp Plate varies
21 TC202608-1G6 Frame, WIM, Staggered Weldment, New-road varies
21 TC202608-2G Frame, WIM, Staggered Weldment, Existing road varies
22 TN202646 Block, Anti-Lift varies
23 TC311637 Platform weldment, 16K TLC, galv. varies
24 TN201436 Bolt, 3/4-16x4 HHCS 17-4PH SS varies
25 TN201833 Pin, Load varies
26 TN303628 Load Cell Spacer Plate, 1/4 varies
27 TN205188 Shim, 1/2 Support Block, 17-4SS varies
28 WMZ0901030072  Washer, Flat, 3/4" varies
29 MZ0901020017 Nut, Hex, 3/4 - 10 varies
11924100A Connector, Terminal Strip, 7 Position
13457200A Connector, Terminal Strip, 4 position
13457000A Connector, Terminal Strip, 2 position
13162500A Connector, Terminal Strip, 6 position
13457400A Connector, Terminal Strip, 10 position
90779500A Fan, Axial, Muffin Style, 4.7" x 1.5" 2
13872800A PCB, Signal Conditioner
D13446200A PCB, A/D (mounted in WIM Computer)
13458700A PCB, Summing
13769100A PCB, Lightning Profection
TB100439 Surge Protector, 120VAC
KN771874020 Surge Protector, Quad outle
KT665026AAN Loop Detector
KT665013EAT Power Supply
KT665022KDK PCB, Digital Signal Processor, DSP32C
KN772466020 Air Filter
KT665008AAH Relay
09620034000 QuenchArc spike suppressors

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

Part Quick Reference Guide
www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

TR-39



Truck/Vehicle Scales

Vehicle Scale Accessories

Part Information

TRUCKMATE / TRUCKMASTER Accessories / Miscellaneous

Part
Number

Description

TA200831
TA203072
TA204852
TN203216
TA000108
TA000088-008
TA000088-026
TA000088-035
TAO0O110-006
TA000110-030
TAO00110-080
TA000123-006
510620370xxx
Mz0602000117
TN203056
TN203217
TA205922
TB100780-1
082453011
082453070
082453070
TN204213
91073500A

Locating Tool, 22.5t (50k)/ 45t (100k) Powercell/ MTX
Locating Tool, 90t, (200K)

Locating Tool, Analog Load Cell
Anchor, Expansion 3/4 - 10 x 5.5" Lg.

Cable, HomeRun, SS Braid, DigiTOL (order per foot)

Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 8'
Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 26'
Cable, PowerCell, SS Braid, 35'
Cable, Interconnect, SS Braid, 6'
Cable, Inferconnect, SS Braid, 30'
Cable, Inferconnect, SS Braid, 80'

Cable, Barrier to Indicator, 6'
Cable, Bulk Analog Load Cell, 20 gauge (xxx=feet)

Loctite #242

Compound, Dielectric Connector
Lubricant, Magnalube-G, Load Cell
Debris Guard, Rubber, 7562C - 100' spool

LPO Kit, Two-Stage (for existing analog fruck scales)
T-Belting, Debris Seal, 11

T-Belting, Debris Seal, 70

T-Belting, Debris Seal, 70

Paint, Touch Up, Silver

Photo-Eye KOP

TRUCKMATE / TRUCKMASTER - Side Rails
New Style - Round

Siderail Kit - Per 15" Modules
Siderail Kit - Per 17" Modules
Siderail Kit - Per 20" Modules
Siderail Kit - Per 23' Modules

TC204907-15
TC204907-17
TC204907-20
TC204907-23
TC201160-13
TC201160-1
TB204870
TN204909-1
Mz0901010512
Mz0901030114
Mz0901020119
MZ1405000171

Old Style - Square

TC201160-4
TA201391

Bracket, Siderail Weld-on, Field Install, Concrete Deck
Bracket, Siderail Weld-on, Field Install, Steel Deck

Siderail Stand, New Style, Round Tube

Clamp, Siderail Pipe, Round
Bolt, 1/2 - 13 x 1.5"
Washer, Plain, CS, 1/2"

Nut, 1/2-13, ZN

End Cap, Poly, Siderail, Black

Siderail Stand, Old Style, Square Tube

Clamp, "U" Shaped, Old Style Siderail, Square Tube

DigiTOL Truck Scale Hazardous Area Accessories
Safe Barrier, Dual Intrinsic (for CMOS DigiTOL)

TR-40

09170198000
09170240000
10386700A

External Power Supply (more than 14 cells per powercell pch)
Power Cord (115V)

Part Quick Reference Guide

www.mt.com/mtpartner affermarketparts@mt.com

©2008 Mettler-Toledo, Inc.



